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Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:33 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  12  169 JASPER LUA PERREIRA    0.00   68.38
G / 1991 / KWPN / LUA PEREIRA QUEIROZ

   2   8  154 HOME BOY MARIE DIVE    0.00   73.51
0 /  / 

   3   2  124 OLGY JOAO MOTA    0.00   78.37
G / 2002 / SF / 

   4   1  158 BONAPARTE SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    5.00   89.64
AN12692 /  /  / 0 /  / AN2498 / 

   5   3  185 IGOR DE LA RODE IGNACIO PAREJO    8.00   71.10
0 /  / AN11237 / INFANTIL

   6   9  155 MYCHOKO MARIA ESPINOSA PLA    9.00 106.00
0 /  / AN8329 / CADETE

 ELI   5  168 QUATERBACK GILLIAN PEAT     ELI     ELI
AN9770 /  / G / 1998 / HOL / AN11282 / ADULTO

 ELI  11  176 HHS CODE SEVEN CARLOS ROSA     ELI     ELI
MA / 2001 / ISH / 

  NP   7  178 NASTOIS PAOLA SANCHEZ GARCIA      NP      NP
0 /  / 

  NP  10  175 GRAN RESERVA ORESA LETICIA RODRIGUEZ      NP      NP
0 /  / 
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   1  26  184 MONSIEUR DUPONT PABLO PAREJO    0.00   59.50
AN10757 /  / C / 2000 / CDE / JOSE A PAREJO AN11236 / JUVENIL

   2  11  163 LAMIRA FRANCISCO LARA RESENDE    0.00   60.97
0 /  / 

   3  16  160 ZUGSPITZE ALEJANDRO JORDA CANDELAS    0.00   61.45
MA8742 / ESP04237 / MA / 1999 /  / 

   4  25  177 GRAN RESERVA LIMERICK 67 PAOLA SANCHEZ GARCIA    0.00   65.66
0 /  / 

   5  28  146 OLAF JORGE BIDON DAURALLA    0.00   67.29
ESP03697 / ST / 1996 / KWPN / 

   6   6  162 GUYS DE FUYEN FRANCISCO LARA RESENDE    0.00   67.83
0 /  / 

   7  29  152 SPENCER DUAL JULIA DIAZ BECA    0.00   69.08
AN6800 / ESP03372 / G / 1994 / KWPN / AN10106 / INFANTIL

   8  12  149 IVAN DE HARDY MIRIAM CORCIA    0.00   70.64
0 /  / AN9014 / 

   9  24  186 CHARISMA ANNA HELENA JONASSON    0.00   72.81
AN11537 /  /  / 1995 / HANN / ANNA HELENA JONASSON AN13722 / ADULTO

  10  12B  202 ROATAN DE MAR MAINDY KUPER    0.00   74.65
MA3975 /  / M / 1994 / CRUZADO / AN8873 / CADETE

  11  30  203 SIGGY MARINE MERCEDES SANZ FDEZ    0.00   76.27
AN6653 / 56085 / M / 1995 / CRUZ / JACINTO AGUILAR AN6607 / INFANTIL

  12   2  159 ELKANO ALEJANDRO JORDA CANDELAS    0.00   77.89
0 /  / 

  13  10  147 QUADES DU MOULIN JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA    0.00   79.91
ST / 2000 / BEL / 

  14   7  173 REMUS JOSE LUIS REXACH    4.00   64.24
AN9197 /  / G / 1993 / OLDBG / AN2506 / ADULTO

  15   3  151 LIMARA II MARIA DE MORAIS    4.00   67.44
MA / 1996 / HOLST / 

  16  18  183 KINGSLAND CLEOPATRA MARTE EDELSEN    4.00   67.73
1998 /  / AN9026 / CADETE

  17  21  201 JEFE DEL PINAR ANDREA JORDA LINDON    5.00   89.75
ESP04223 / ST / 1999 / CDE / ESP / 2355 / 

  18  19  172 GRENAT DE LANGERS ANTONIO REIS    8.00   71.20
ST / 1994 / SF / 

  19  14  180 ELJA JOSE SERRANO MELERO    8.00   76.10
AN11887 /  /  / 2001 / OLBDG / AN2657 / ADULTO

  20   4  145 PUKHET JORGE BIDON DAURALLA    8.00   81.59
ESP03489 / G / 1994 / SF / 

  21   5  153 DUNCAN JOSE DIAZ VECINO   12.00   67.38
ST / 1999 / SA / 

  22  20  144 CONAN 9 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN   12.00   98.78
AN12905 /  / G / 1997 / HANN / KASSELMANN AN6839 / CADETE
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 ELI  13  143 G.RESERVA TIJUCA TN NOELLE BAYARRI     ELI     ELI
0 /  / 

  FP   1  165 GRAN RESERVA THORN DE LA JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU    8.00   80.87
0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  FP   8  164 GRAN RESERVA ARMANI VAN D JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU               
0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  FP   9  123 IMPEC DE SUBREVIL JOAO MOTA    0.00   64.04
G / 1996 / SF / 

  FP  17  131 GITTA CASSIO RIVETTI    4.00   77.37
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  FP  23  148 QUALAN MICHEL BLATON    0.00   79.81
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

  FP  27  187 PINK FLOYD FERNANDO GUINATO NETU    1.00   87.04
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  FP  31  204 NON STOP FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    0.00   80.84
0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  NP  15  182 IDEAL III LEILA SWAN      NP      NP
AN10405 /  /  / 0 /  / AN7030 / CADETE

  NP  15B  200 YORIN PAOLA ZOBEL      NP      NP
MA9509 /  /  / 0 /  / PHI / MA20478 / 
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   1  24  116 L.B. GALILEO MARION HUGHES    0.00   93.67    0.00   38.58 500
G / 1994 / RHE / IRL /  / 

   2  49   10 LEROY ANGEL BAILO    0.00   85.73    0.00   38.92 450
MA08879 /  / G / 1992 / HOLST / ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

   3   9   94 KALIF DE KREEK JESUS TORRES    0.00   91.27    0.00   39.50 400
0 /  / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

   4  40  113 LITTLE LOVE 8 ROB HOEKSTRA    0.00   90.98    0.00   39.81 300
CT10719 /  / ST / 1995 / OLDBG / GBR /  / 

   5  32   23 JUST ME IGNACIO CARPINTERO    0.00   88.79    0.00   41.50 250
G / 1997 / SF / ESP / MA02680 / 

   6  27   33 LOIS LANE MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    0.00   90.33    0.00   41.59 225
MA8858 /  / ST / 8 / SWB / ESP /  / 

   7  22   56 RISOHORSE PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE    0.00   90.81    0.00   41.75 175
GER42122 / G / 2000 / RHE / ESP / MA00102 / 

   8   4   61 ALLITALIA JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI    0.00   91.10    0.00   43.71 150
MA / 1999 / HOLST / ESP / MA2038 / 

   9  44  107 HHS CHEIRO MIGUEL MARIA BRAVO    0.00   91.65    0.00   46.63 130
G / 8 / ISH / POR /  / 

  10  31  137 SEVEN UP ESTELLE TORDJMAN    0.00   92.22    0.00   47.35 116
AN9991 /  /  / 0 /  / FRA /  / 

  11  29   80 BOUITTON LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    0.00   92.80    4.00   39.58 116
AN11755 /  / G / 2001 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / AN213 / ADULTO

  12  47    1 BARUK EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    0.00   90.76    4.00   40.79 116
G / 1999 /  / ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

  13  16  129 KRACK DU CHATEAU FERNANDO GUINATO NETO    0.00   85.35    4.00   41.55 116
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  14  19   64 LACARLO CORTE REAL ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO    0.00   87.92    4.00   41.69

EX01179 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

  15  23  125 NABY O.H. FRANCISCO MOURA    0.00   87.75    4.00   42.21

ESP03170 / G / 1997 / BEL / POR /  / 

  16  25B  138 HARMONIE DU ROC PAOLA ZOBEL    0.00   87.00    4.00   42.34

0 /  / PHI / MA20478 / 

  17  30   71 CHICAGO BLUES PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ    0.00   92.36    4.00   43.32

AN9872 / 40522 / C / 1998 / CRUZ / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN04077 / 

  18  39   37 URASCHE JAIME GARCIA-CRUZ ACITORES    0.00   93.43    4.00   44.81

MA5995 / ESP03963 / G / 1997 / BWP / CLARA VILLALONGA ESP /  / 

  19   5   27 DROSSO JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT    0.00   94.39    4.00   49.39

MA8863 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  20  38  111 CRUISING DEL ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   97.06    4.00   57.05

AN11124 /  /  / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / AN6993 / 

  21  28  117 CALANDRA BEATRIZ LARA    0.00   87.32    8.00   44.24

MA7974 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

  22   6   14 RILANA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    0.00   79.45    8.00   44.59

AN11483 / BEL11049 / MA / 1994 / BWP / ESP / AN7573 / 
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  23  20   42 INDIEN D'UTAH NATALIA GOLDING    0.00   96.50    8.00   45.79

MA07167 / ESP03553 / ST / 11 / SF / ESP / MA02673 / 

  24  26   13 LANCINO 0011 TERESA BLAZQUEZ ABASCAL    1.00   98.20               

ST / 2000 / OLDBG / ESP /  / 

  25  14   53 NAROGANTE CARLOS LOPEZ-FANJUL    1.00   98.24               

AS01651 /  / MA / 1995 / KWPN / ESP / AS00914 / ADULTO

  26   8  127 ANDIAMOS'S SUNRISE FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    1.00 101.65               

MA07576 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  27  18   26 CARINA XXXVII CH SOL DAURELLA COMADRAN    4.00   84.36               

CT11581 /  / MA / 1993 / CH / ESP / CT06843 / 

  28  50  135 INCHALA DE HAUT LUIS SABINO    4.00   89.37               

POR /  / 

  29   3   55 CASTILLO Z ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   89.59               

AN11535 /  /  / 1999 / ZAN / ESP / AN12181 / ADULTO

  30  46   22 CEDRIC 17 CARLOS CARPINTERO    4.00   89.70               

MA07547 /  / G / 1996 / OLDBG / ESP / MA06448 / ADULTO

  31  11   89 KALIFA DE LA CREEK MAITE ROMERO SANZ    4.00   89.78               

AN10309 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / MA06231 / 

  32  43   19 ALOUBET-GRANNUS LUIS CABANAS GODINO    4.00   91.00               

ST / 2000 / BWP / ESP / MA00133 / 

  33  30B  196 SIERANIA STEPHANIE MACIEIRA    4.00   91.53               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  34   7  104 GRANNY BOY RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO    4.00   92.72               

MA9158 /  /  / 1994 / SF / CASILDA GUERRERO BURGOS ESP / AN1991 / ADULTO

  35  37   47 CANDYMAN GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUIT    4.00   93.25               

AN11913 /  /  / 2000 / HOLST / ESP / MU00226 / 

  36  13  197 ASCOT T MARCO JUNCADELLA HOHENLOHE    4.00   93.29               

MA9508 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA08446 / 

  37  10  141 ARROGANCE SALVADOR ASTOLFI    4.00   93.89               

AN10959 /  /  / 1991 / UNKN / ESP / AN4586 / 

  38  17    6 DANDY DU BOURG LUIS ASTOLFI    4.00   96.40               

AN5359 /  / M / 1991 / SILLA / RAFAEL CARRANZA ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  39  34    5 SAFIER CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG    6.00 103.58               

059024 / MA / 1993 / KWPN / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

  40  25  130 KLERJON DU PALLUEL CASSIO RIVETTI    8.00   90.86               

AN11445 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

  41  48   44 TIO PEPE MR. NICE GUY AURELIO GUTIERREZ    8.00   96.39               

AN5936 / NED04935 / M / 1994 / SWB / ADOLFO LADRON DE GUEVARAESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

  42  21   15 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    8.00   97.74               

AN11305 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN2362 / 

  43  41   91 ISATIS SAINT JEAN KRIS SEAQUIST    8.00   97.95               

AN12036 /  /  / 1996 / SF / ESP / AN4213 / ADULTO

  44  12   48 HANSEL DE BREMOY ALBERTO HONRUBIA    8.00 111.63               

MA06998 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00073 / ADULTO
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  45  42  121 AROCASA GRAN RESERVA ATLA JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU    9.00   98.38               

0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  46  15  157 KERFOU ALFONSO GREDILLA    9.00 100.36               

0 /  / ESP /  / 

  47  45   16 JAVELOT DU LUP JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ   12.00   86.46               

MA8293 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

  48   2   38 SANDY LANE JESUS GARMENDIA   12.00   90.86               

BEL10561 / MA / 1997 / KWPN / ESP / NA01013 / 

  49   1   75 WEBSJOB MONTENEGRO TAME ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI   12.00   95.46               

0 /  / ESP /  / 

 ELI  33   67 LOVER BOY ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ     ELI     ELI               

3169 / MEX01423 / G / 1996 / KWPN / ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

 ELI  36  101 ELIOT INIGO VERDUGO VELON     ELI     ELI               

MU625 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00182 / 

 RET  35  140 HARMONIE DE SENLIS INES ROSARIO AGUIRRE SAEZ     RET     RET               

22713 / ESP40527 / MA / 1995 / SF / ESP / 4521 / CH
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   1  27  132 GLENTANA CASSIO RIVETTI    0.00   60.86 900
0 /  / BRA /  / 

   2  52   54 JASON DU BOIS PHILIP ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    0.00   61.86 600
AN11158 /  /  / 1993 / BEL / ESP / AN12181 / ADULTO

   3  35  134 USHAR LUIS SABINO    0.00   62.70 500
POR2186 / G / 1997 / BWP / LUIS SABINO GONÇALVES POR /  / 

   4  13   68 NAHINA ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ    0.00   64.20 400
AN8003 /  /  / 1995 / OLBDG / ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

   5  11  108 HHS CASHMERE MIGUEL MARIA BRAVO    0.00   65.02 380
MA / 1999 / ISH / POR /  / 

   6  33   45 GOLDENGRASS QLIMKE AURELIO GUTIERREZ    0.00   66.00 340
AN10232 /  / G / 1997 / ZANG / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

   7  37   49 LANARCOS ALBERTO HONRUBIA    0.00   67.22 300
MA6999 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00073 / ADULTO

   8  17  110 ALL OVER LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   67.67 280
AN12626 / ITA08538 /  / 1992 / AUSTRALIANO / COL / AN6993 / 

   9   1   34 HELLENA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    0.00   68.33 240
MA6741 /  / MA / 1995 / SF / ESP /  / 

  10   4  100 IPONA DE BAUSSY INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON    0.00   71.33 200
MA8730 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

  11  15  150 ROXANNE JOAO FCO. COSTA    0.00   72.11 200
POR02051 / MA / 1994 / BWP / POR /  / 

  12  38   96 AVERNER JESUS TORRES    0.00   76.90 200
AN10256 /  /  / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  13   8   66 BOEING ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO    2.00   89.27 200
0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

  14  42   82 FANFARE DU THOT LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    4.00   66.82 200
AN10968 /  / MA / 1993 / SF / JAMET JULES ESP / AN213 / ADULTO

  15  29   50 JESSICA DU BOIS MIGUEL HONRUBIA    4.00   68.43
MA09258 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00230 / 

  16  22  102 HELICO OF LULU INIGO VERDUGO VELON    4.00   72.84
MA08574 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00182 / 

  17  40   25 PAYTON SOL DAURELLA COMADRAN    4.00   76.86
CT14981 /  / G / 1993 / HOL / ESP / CT06843 / 

  18  34   87 COROFINA MAITE ROMERO SANZ    4.00   78.93
MA / 1997 / HOLST / ESP / MA06231 / 

  19  51   79 LEMON PARK HARRY PERALTA    4.00   81.15
AN11403 /  / G / 1992 / HAN / ESP / AN3734 / ADULTO

  20  45   18 OLIMPIC 7 JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   81.82
0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

  21  54   92 CHARLOTA MICKEY SEAQUIST    4.00   81.85
AN9853 /  / H / 1998 / HOLST / ROBERTO SEAQUIST ESP / AN5027 / CADETE

  22  44  189 JIKAEL DE LA BABET FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    4.00   83.71
CM01352 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 
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  23  16   30 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE MARCELO DEL POZO    8.00   68.67
0 /  / ESP / AN1549 / ADULTO

  24  39   28 EMPERADOR JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT    8.00   68.68
0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  25  48   70 IDEAL DU REVERDY 6 PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ    8.00   69.36
AN11613 /  / C / 1996 / SF / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN04077 / 

  26   3   21 ISKAR DU MOULIN CARLOS CARPINTERO    8.00   73.44
MA8952 /  / G / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA06448 / ADULTO

  27   6   59 ROCKY JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI    8.00   76.37
MA7777 / ESP04240 / G / 1998 / KWPN / ESP / MA2038 / 

  28  21   84 LORD FT JAVIER DE WITT    8.00   76.71
MA7092 /  /  / 0 /  / 

  29  49    9 BACK STAGE EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    8.00   79.54
ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

  30  36   77 MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO ALVARO M. ESCASSI    8.00   80.65
AN11676 / ESP40149 / G / 1999 / OLDBG / ESP / AN02579 / ADULTO

  31  41   97 TOULON IV MIGUEL TORRES    8.00   81.87
0 /  / ESP / AN574 / ADULTO

  32   7   73 WEBJOB-LILLOW ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI    8.00   83.62
0 /  / ESP /  / 

  33  32  106 KALIMER A DU BOISCHA UT MICHEL BLATON    8.00   97.18
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

  34  50  118 ICE CREAM BEATRIZ LARA    8.00   97.24
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  35  28   83 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    8.00   99.37
AN10231 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN546 / ADULTO

  36  12   39 JIVARO DU FRAIGNEAN JESUS GARMENDIA   12.00   68.97
G / 1997 / SF / ESP / NA01013 / 

  37   2  198 NEVADA MARCO JUNCADELLA HOHENLOHE   12.00   76.63
CN01743 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA08446 / 

  38  53   57 KIRIOS DE SEMILLY PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE   12.00   80.40
MA08284 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / MA00102 / 

  39  46  115 PING PONG MARION HUGHES   12.00   96.18
MA / 1996 / HAN / IRL /  / 

  40  43   90 RONALDO KRIS SEAQUIST   12.00   98.17
0 /  / ESP / AN4213 / ADULTO

  41  23  191 PENTAGON 66 JOHANNA TEIXEIRA   13.00   87.03
G / 1992 / BWP / POR /  / 

  42  18   78 PANDORA 129 RAUL OLIVA   15.00 110.44
AN11307 /  /  / 1995 / WUR / ESP / AN1757 / 

  43  55   36 REPORT 9 MIRIAM GARCIA-AMADO   16.00   79.83
ESP02897 / G / 1996 / OLDBG / ESP / CT05609 / 

 ELI   5  126 HURRYCAINE FRANCISCO MOURA     ELI     ELI
G / 1995 / HAN / POR /  / 
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Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:35 p. 3www.crosec.net

 ELI   9    3 PROSA FRAGANCE DE ARISTOS CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG     ELI     ELI
MA07825 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

 ELI  14   11 VILAMOURA PICASSO 296 ANGEL BAILO     ELI     ELI
AN11195 / GER22558 / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

 ELI  20   20 LA COMTESSE LUIS CABANAS GODINO     ELI     ELI
MA09285 /  / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / MA00133 / 

 ELI  24   24 ROUEN IGNACIO CARPINTERO     ELI     ELI
MA08429 / FRA09152 / G / 1994 / SE / ESP / MA02680 / 

 ELI  26  205 ILIADE D'AUTHIEUX AINOHA MANERO BENAVENTE     ELI     ELI
MA9550 / POR02398 / MA / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA07872 / 

 ELI  30  103 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO     ELI     ELI
AN8715 /  / ST / 1996 / SF / ESP / AN1991 / ADULTO

 ELI  31    7 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI     ELI     ELI
AN9536 /  /  / 2000 /  / ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

 ELI  47   43 RAISING SUN DE GULDENBOOM NATALIA GOLDING     ELI     ELI
MA / 1994 / BWP / ESP / MA02673 / 

 RET  10   85 LINDOS JUAN RIVA     RET     RET
VS03120 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00366 / 

  NP  19  139 AD PICASSO ALVARO DE MIRANDA      NP      NP
0 /  / BRA /  / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 11/05/2007  - 003 - G 145 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

AYALA ESPAÑA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:35 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  32  174 ROCHESTER CASSIO RIVETTI                  0.00   32.31 2 000
AN12932 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

   2  16   72 ANTON 100 PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ                  0.00   32.56 1 000
AN12297 /  /  / 1996 / OLDB / ESP / AN04077 / 

   3  14  114 HERITAGE TRANSMISSION MARION HUGHES                  0.00   32.81 800
G / 1995 / ISH / IRL /  / 

   4  21   35 QUICK LADY MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE                  0.00   34.04 650
MA7101 /  / MA / 1996 / ALE / ESP /  / 

   5  10   58 GARDEN MONTMOUTH PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE                  0.00   34.53 600
G / 1994 /  / ESP / MA00102 / 

   6  30  112 RANCORRADO ROB HOEKSTRA                  0.00   34.94 550
ST / 1998 / KWPN / GBR /  / 

   7  18   95 RENDEZ VOUS JESUS TORRES                  0.00   35.09 500
0 /  / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

   8  25   12 MAJESTIC SOLALALA ANGEL BAILO                  0.00   36.22 450
AN10388 /  / G / 1995 / BWP / A.M.ESCASSI ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

   9  36   40 LORD DU MONT MILON JESUS GARMENDIA                  4.00   29.68 400
CT14115 /  / G / 1999 / SF / ESP / NA01013 / 

  10  19   69 TAUNELLIE ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ                  4.00   30.52 350
AN10468 /  / H / 0 / BEL / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

  11   8   76 MAJESTIC CANONBALL ALVARO M. ESCASSI                  4.00   31.55
AN11677 /  / G / 1999 / BWP / ESP / AN02579 / ADULTO

  12  17   46 GOLDEN GRASS KRISHNA AURELIO GUTIERREZ                  4.00   32.44
AN12003 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

  13  39   88 GALOPIN DU BOELE MAITE ROMERO SANZ                  4.00   32.80
MA08748 /  / MA / 1994 / SF / ESP / MA06231 / 

  14  33   29 CARAMELO Z JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT                  4.00   35.15
0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  15  26   63 IMAGE D'HEURTELOUP AINOHA MANERO BENAVENTE                  4.00   35.79
MA08660 / FRA11061 / MA / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA07872 / 

  16  15  128 CALVIN II FERNANDO GUINATO NETU                  4.00   37.34
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  17  22  109 REY BRIAN DE ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA                  4.00   37.47
AN10084 /  / M / 0 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / AN6993 / 

  18  23  133 LADIES FOAL LUIS SABINO                  4.00   38.76
POR /  / 

  19  35    8 CODAR LUIS ASTOLFI                  6.00   49.75
AN6750 /  / M / 1997 / B.W.P. / LUIS ASTOLFI ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  20  28  199 CORVILIA GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUIT                  8.00   40.89
0 /  / ESP / MU00226 / 

  21  11  122 IMPRESSIONDEG JOAO MOTA    4.00   56.78               
MA / 1996 / SF / POR /  / 

  22  13   86 ULYSTRAT JUAN RIVA    4.00   58.42               
MA5713 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00366 / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 11/05/2007  - 003 - G 145 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

AYALA ESPAÑA
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:35 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23   3   60 NOTERMO JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   63.03               
MA3794 /  / ST / 1995 / KWPN / ESP / MA2038 / 

  24   1   32 SUGARGIRL VAN FRUTKOR MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    4.00   63.85               
0 /  / ESP / AN8005 / JUVENIL

  24   9  119 WANTUS V STEPHANIE MACIEIRA    4.00   63.85               
0 /  / BRS /  / 

  26   7    2 IL GRINGO EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    5.00   64.32               
G / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

  27  38  136 KRACK D'ARCHANFOSSE ESTELLE TORDJMAN    5.00   64.91               
0 /  / FRA /  / 

  28  24   99 JULIAN INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON    5.00   65.14               
MA9471 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

  29  31   74 WEBSJOB PAULINE II ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI    5.00   65.49               
0 /  / ESP /  / 

  30   6   41 JUMP DE LA COTE NATALIA GOLDING    5.00   65.57               
ST / 1997 / SF / ESP / MA02673 / 

  31  37   98 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MIGUEL TORRES    6.00   68.27               
AS01040 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN574 / ADULTO

  32   2   93 MAESTRO MICKEY SEAQUIST    8.00   63.37               
MA03201 /  /  / 0 /  / LAC INTERNATIONAL S.A. ESP / AN5027 / CADETE

  33   4   31 LOIRA PROMOC. Y GESTION J MARCELO DEL POZO    8.00   63.43               
AN3869 /  / G / 1994 / CRUZ / ESP / AN1549 / ADULTO

  34   5  105 DINO MICHEL BLATON    9.00   66.86               
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

  35  12   65 HORIZON DE RIX ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO   10.00   71.80               
EX01978 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

  36  27    4 L'MERO CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG   14.00   84.36               
CN1192 / ESP3348 / G / 1993 / HOL / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

  37  29   51 REGALE MIGUEL HONRUBIA   21.00   80.96               
0 /  / ESP / AS00230 / 

 RET  20   17 FARCEUR DU HAUL JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ     RET     RET               
CM1032 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 005C - 115 P-AMATER  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

KAIREL
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:39 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1   7  169 JASPER LUA PEREIRA                  0.00   27.26

G / 1991 / KWPN / LUA PEREIRA QUEIROZ

  FP   8  124 OLGY JOAO MOTA                  4.00   29.63

G / 2002 / SF / POR /  / 

   2   2  178 NASTOIS PAOLA SANCHEZ GARCIA    4.00   53.35               

0 /  / 

   3   3  154 HOME BOY MARIE DIVE    4.00   58.51               

0 /  / 

   4   4  155 MYCHOKO MARIA ESPINOSA PLA    8.00   59.54               

0 /  / AN8329 / CADETE

 ELI   1  168 QUATERBACK GILLIAN PEAT     ELI     ELI               

AN9770 /  / G / 1998 / HOL / AN11282 / ADULTO

 ELI   6  176 HHS CODE SEVEN CARLOS ROSA     ELI     ELI               

MA / 2001 / ISH / 

  FP   9  206 CHAMACO FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    4.00   61.85               

MA7737 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 005 - 125 G-AMATER  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

KAIREL
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:40 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  30  162 GUYS DE FUYEN FRANCISCO LARA RESENDE                  0.00   21.98

0 /  / 

   2   1  163 LAMIRA FRANCISCO LARA RESENDE                  0.00   22.37

0 /  / 

   3   3  160 ZUGSPITZE ALEJANDRO JORDA CANDELAS                  0.00   23.46

MA8742 / ESP04237 / MA / 1999 /  / 

   4  32  164 GRAN RESERVA ARMANI VAN D JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU                  0.00   24.00

0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

   5   9  182 IDEAL III LEILA SWAN                  0.00   24.74

AN10405 /  /  / 0 /  / AN7030 / CADETE

   6  28  145 PUKHET JORGE BIDON DAURALLA                  0.00   24.86

ESP03489 / G / 1994 / SF / 

   7  14  183 KINGSLAND CLEOPATRA MARTE EDELSEN                  0.00   26.23

1998 /  / AN9026 / CADETE

   8  16  140 HARMONIE DE SENLIS INES ROSARIO AGUIRRE SAEZ                  0.00   26.78

22713 / ESP40527 / MA / 1995 / SF / ESP / 4521 / CH

   9  17  144 CONAN 9 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN                  0.00   29.31

AN12905 /  / G / 1997 / HANN / KASSELMANN AN6839 / CADETE

  10  31  173 REMUS JOSE LUIS REXACH                  0.00   29.38

AN9197 /  / G / 1993 / OLDBG / AN2506 / ADULTO

  11  26  159 ELKANO ALEJANDRO JORDA CANDELAS                  0.00   29.57

0 /  / 

  12   6  143 G.RESERVA TIJUCA TN NOELLE BAYARRI                  4.00   26.14

0 /  / 

  13  24  203 SIGGY MARINE MERCEDES SANZ FDEZ                  4.00   29.77

AN6653 / 56085 / M / 1995 / CRUZ / JACINTO AGUILAR AN6607 / INFANTIL

  14  29  153 DUNCAN JOSE DIAZ VECINO                  4.00   29.80

ST / 1999 / SA / 

  15  20  186 CHARISMA ANNA HELENA JONASSON                  8.00   48.31

AN11537 /  /  / 1995 / HANN / ANNA HELENA JONASSON AN13722 / ADULTO

  FP   5  165 GRAN RESERVA THORN DE LA JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU                  0.00   29.91

0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  FP  12  131 GITTA CASSIO RIVETTI                  4.00   29.69

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  FP  19  148 QUALAN MICHEL BLATON                  1.00   37.87

0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

  FP  33  123 IMPEC DE SUBREVIL JOAO MOTA                  0.00   29.13

G / 1996 / SF / POR /  / 

  16  21  177 GRAN RESERVA LIMERICK 67 PAOLA SANCHEZ GARCIA    4.00   50.07               

0 /  / 

  17  23  152 SPENCER DUAL JULIA DIAZ BECA    4.00   52.22               

AN6800 / ESP03372 / G / 1994 / KWPN / AN10106 / INFANTIL

  18  27  151 LIMARA II MARIA DE MORAIS    4.00   53.43               

MA / 1996 / HOLST / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 005 - 125 G-AMATER  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

KAIREL
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:40 p. 2www.crosec.net

  19  13  185 IGOR DE LA RODE IGNACIO PAREJO    4.00   53.56               

0 /  / AN11237 / INFANTIL

  20  22  184 MONSIEUR DUPONT PABLO PAREJO    4.00   53.89               

AN10757 /  / C / 2000 / CDE / JOSE A PAREJO AN11236 / JUVENIL

  21  35  207 GRAN RESERVA ORESA LETICIA RODRIGUEZ    4.00   56.42               

0 /  / 

  22  11  158 BONAPARTE SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    4.00   57.16               

AN12692 /  /  / 0 /  / AN2498 / 

  23  15  172 GRENAT DE LANGERS ANTONIO REIS    4.00   62.86               

ST / 1994 / SF / 

  24   2  149 IVAN DE HARDY MIRIAM CORCIA    5.00   68.49               

0 /  / AN9014 / 

  25   7  146 OLAF JORGE BIDON DAURELLA    5.00   69.19               

ESP03697 / ST / 1996 / KWPN / ESP / AN7581 / CADETE

  26   4  202 ROATAN DE MAR MAINDY KUPER    8.00   53.97               

MA3975 /  / M / 1994 / CRUZADO / AN8873 / CADETE

  27  34  147 QUADES DU MOULIN JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA    8.00   59.78               

ST / 2000 / BEL / 

 ELI   8  180 ELJA JOSE SERRANO MELERO     ELI     ELI               

AN11887 /  /  / 2001 / OLBDG / AN2657 / ADULTO

 ELI  18  201 JEFE DEL PINAR ANDREA JORDA LINDON     ELI     ELI               

ESP04223 / ST / 1999 / CDE / ESP / 2355 / 

  NP  25  204 NON STOP FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO      NP      NP               

0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  NP  36  187 PINK FLOYD FERNANDO GUINATO NETO      NP      NP               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  FP  10  200 YORIN PAOLA ZOBEL    8.00   78.04               

MA9509 /  /  / 0 /  / PHI / MA20478 / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 006 - P 130 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES A S.C - C

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

HOTEL CASTELLAR
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:41 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  32  135 INCHALA DE HAUT LUIS SABINO                        24.82 500
POR /  / 

   2  31   44 TIO PEPE MR. NICE GUY AURELIO GUTIERREZ                        24.99 450
AN5936 / NED04935 / M / 1994 / SWB / ADOLFO LADRON DE GUEVARAESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

   3  12   11 VILAMOURA PICASSO 296 ANGEL BAILO                        27.32 400
AN11195 / GER22558 / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

   4   2   64 LACARLO CORTE REAL ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO                        27.49 300
EX01179 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

   5   5  150 ROXANNE JOAO FCO. COSTA                        30.02 250
POR02051 / MA / 1994 / BWP / POR /  / 

   6  21    9 BACK STAGE EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR                        30.37 225
ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

   7  43  197 ASCOT T MARCO JUNCADELLA HOHENLOHE                        30.52 175
MA9508 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA08446 / 

   8  41   89 KALIFA DE LA CREEK MAITE ROMERO SANZ                        30.56 150
AN10309 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / MA06231 / 

   9   7   56 RISOHORSE PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE                        30.65 130
GER42122 / G / 2000 / RHE / ESP / MA00102 / 

  10  14   80 BOUITTON LUIS PLAZA VIDAL                        30.70 116
AN11755 /  / G / 2001 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / AN213 / ADULTO

  11  19   23 JUST ME IGNACIO CARPINTERO                        31.05 116
G / 1997 / SF / ESP / MA02680 / 

  12  35   55 CASTILLO Z ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI                        32.57

AN11535 /  /  / 1999 / ZAN / ESP / AN12181 / ADULTO

  13   3   42 INDIEN D'UTAH NATALIA GOLDING                        32.74

MA07167 / ESP03553 / ST / 11 / SF / ESP / MA02673 / 

  14  18  137 SEVEN UP ESTELLE TORDJMAN                        33.79

AN9991 /  /  / 0 /  / FRA /  / 

  15  30  103 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO                        33.92

AN8715 /  / ST / 1996 / SF / ESP / AN1991 / ADULTO

  16   1   26 CARINA XXXVII CH SOL DAURELLA COMADRAN                        35.33

CT11581 /  / MA / 1993 / CH / ESP / CT06843 / 

  17  42   48 HANSEL DE BREMOY ALBERTO HONRUBIA                        36.82

MA06998 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00073 / ADULTO

  18  45  157 KERFOU ALFONSO GREDILLA                        37.82

0 /  / ESP /  / 

  19  37   27 DROSSO JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT                        39.25

MA8863 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  20  34   38 SANDY LANE JESUS GARMENDIA                        42.56

BEL10561 / MA / 1997 / KWPN / ESP / NA01013 / 

  21  29   16 JAVELOT DU LUP JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ                        47.91

MA8293 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

  22  10   13 LANCINO 0011 TERESA BLAZQUEZ ABASCAL    1.00   55.34               

ST / 2000 / OLDBG / ESP /  / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 006 - P 130 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES A S.C - C

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

HOTEL CASTELLAR
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:41 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  17   95 RENDEZ VOUS JESUS TORRES    1.00   56.51               

0 /  / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  24   8  128 CALVIN II FERNANDO GUINATO NETO    1.00   58.72               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  25  39    3 PROSA FRAGANCE DE ARISTOS CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG    4.00   48.69               

MA07825 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

  26  15   71 CHICAGO BLUES PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ    4.00   49.56               

AN9872 / 40522 / C / 1998 / CRUZ / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN04077 / 

  27  13   19 ALOUBET-GRANNUS LUIS CABANAS GODINO    4.00   49.57               

ST / 2000 / BWP / ESP / MA00133 / 

  28   9  130 KLERJON DU PALLUEL CASSIO RIVETTI    4.00   50.38               

AN11445 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

  29  11   33 LOIS LANE MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    4.00   50.58               

MA8858 /  / ST / 8 / SWB / ESP /  / 

  30   4   21 ISKAR DU MOULIN CARLOS CARPINTERO    4.00   51.42               

MA8952 /  / G / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA06448 / ADULTO

  31  25   37 URASCHE JAIME GARCIA-CRUZ ACITORES    4.00   52.16               

MA5995 / ESP03963 / G / 1997 / BWP / CLARA VILLALONGA ESP /  / 

  32  16  196 SIERANIA STEPHANIE MACIEIRA    4.00   52.23               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  33  33   75 WEBSJOB MONTENEGRO TAME ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI    4.00   54.46               

0 /  / ESP /  / 

  34  27   91 ISATIS SAINT JEAN KRIS SEAQUIST    4.00   54.48               

AN12036 /  /  / 1996 / SF / ESP / AN4213 / ADULTO

  35  23   47 CANDYMAN GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUIT    4.00   54.96               

AN11913 /  /  / 2000 / HOLST / ESP / MU00226 / 

  36   6   15 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO    5.00   56.53               

AN11305 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN2362 / 

  37  40  141 ARROGANCE SALVADOR ASTOLFI    5.00   56.80               

AN10959 /  /  / 1991 / UNKN / ESP / AN4586 / 

  38  28  121 AROCASA GRAN RESERVA ATLA JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU    6.00   61.30               

0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  39  20   67 LOVER BOY ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ    8.00   47.05               

3169 / MEX01423 / G / 1996 / KWPN / ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

  40  24  111 CRUISING DEL ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    9.00   55.55               

AN11124 /  /  / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / AN6993 / 

  41  36   61 ALLITALIA JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI    9.00   74.46               

MA / 1999 / HOLST / ESP / MA2038 / 

  42  44   53 NAROGANTE CARLOS LOPEZ-FANJUL   14.00   77.84               

AS01651 /  / MA / 1995 / KWPN / ESP / AS00914 / ADULTO

  NP  22  101 ELIOT INIGO VERDUGO VELON      NP      NP               

MU625 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00182 / 

  NP  46    6 DANDY DU BOURG LUIS ASTOLFI      NP      NP               

AN5359 /  / M / 1991 / SILLA / RAFAEL CARRANZA ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 006 - P 130 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: 2 FASES A S.C - C

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

HOTEL CASTELLAR
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:41 p. 3www.crosec.net

  NP  47  117 CALANDRA BEATRIZ LARA      NP      NP               

MA7974 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

  NP  48    5 SAFIER CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG      NP      NP               

059024 / MA / 1993 / KWPN / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 008 - 140 PEQ.GP  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

B & O
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ���� Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:43 p. 1www.crosec.net

   1  24   17 FARCEUR DU HAUL JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    0.00   87.80    0.00   45.02 1 500
CM1032 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

   2  26   32 SUGARGIRL VAN FRUTKOR MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA    0.00   82.18    4.00   45.98 100
0 /  / ESP / AN8005 / JUVENIL

   3  22   31 LOIRA PROMOC. Y GESTION J MARCELO DEL POZO    0.00   87.32    4.00   46.34 800
AN3869 /  / G / 1994 / CRUZ / ESP / AN1549 / ADULTO

   4  30  122 IMPRESSIONDEG JOAO MOTA    0.00   86.35    4.00   46.78 650
MA / 1996 / SF / POR /  / 

   5   6   14 RILANA MANUEL BLAZQUEZ Y REIN    0.00   84.31    8.00   47.92 600
AN11483 / BEL11049 / MA / 1994 / BWP / ESP / AN7573 / 

   6  21   45 GOLDENGRASS QLIMKE AURELIO GUTIERREZ    1.00   88.19               500
AN10232 /  / G / 1997 / ZANG / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

   7   8   24 ROUEN IGNACIO CARPINTERO    1.00   88.29               450
MA08429 / FRA09152 / G / 1994 / SE / ESP / MA02680 / 

   8  20  106 KALIMER A DU BOISCHA UT MICHEL BLATON    1.00   90.12               400
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

   9   3  139 AD PICASSO ALVARO DE MIRANDA    1.00   90.24               380
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  10  11  133 LADIES FOAL LUIS SABINO    1.00   91.40               350
POR /  / 

  11  43   92 CHARLOTA MICKEY SEAQUIST    1.00   91.52               350
AN9853 /  / H / 1998 / HOLST / ROBERTO SEAQUIST ESP / AN5027 / CADETE

  12  48   66 BOEING ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO    2.00   92.51               350
0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

  13  23   87 COROFINA MAITE ROMERO SANZ    2.00   93.19               350
MA / 1997 / HOLST / ESP / MA06231 / 

  14  41   54 JASON DU BOIS PHILIP ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   80.23               350
AN11158 /  /  / 1993 / BEL / ESP / AN12181 / ADULTO

  15  17   10 LEROY ANGEL BAILO    4.00   80.37               

MA08879 /  / G / 1992 / HOLST / ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

  16  26B  113 LITTLE LOVE 8 ROB HOEKSTRA    4.00   81.01               

CT10719 /  / ST / 1995 / OLDBG / GBR /  / 

  17  18    1 BARUK EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    4.00   81.43               

G / 1999 /  / ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

  18  19  107 HHS CHEIRO MIGUEL MARIA BRAVO    4.00   82.34               

G / 8 / ISH / POR /  / 

  19  28   28 EMPERADOR JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT    4.00   82.64               

0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  20   1   35 QUICK LADY MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    4.00   82.79               

MA7101 /  / MA / 1996 / ALE / ESP /  / 

  21  37  118 ICE CREAM BEATRIZ LARA    4.00   84.86               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  22  42  125 NABY O.H. FRANCISCO MOURA    4.00   85.30               

ESP03170 / G / 1997 / BEL / POR /  / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 12/05/2007  - 008 - 140 PEQ.GP  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.
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Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:43 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23   9  205 ILIADE D'AUTHIEUX AINOHA MANERO BENAVENTE    4.00   86.01               

MA9550 / POR02398 / MA / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA07872 / 

  24  46   59 ROCKY JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   86.14               

MA7777 / ESP04240 / G / 1998 / KWPN / ESP / MA2038 / 

  25  40  116 L.B. GALILEO MARION HUGHES    4.00   87.17               

G / 1994 / RHE / IRL /  / 

  26  14   99 JULIAN INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON    4.00   87.63               

MA9471 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

  27  25   22 CEDRIC 17 CARLOS CARPINTERO    5.00   88.91               

MA07547 /  / G / 1996 / OLDBG / ESP / MA06448 / ADULTO

  28  16   50 JESSICA DU BOIS MIGUEL HONRUBIA    5.00   90.39               

MA09258 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00230 / 

  29  32  127 ANDIAMOS'S SUNRISE FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    6.00   93.28               

MA07576 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  30   2   78 PANDORA 129 RAUL OLIVA    7.00   96.21               

AN11307 /  /  / 1995 / WUR / ESP / AN1757 / 

  31  27   76 MAJESTIC CANONBALL ALVARO M. ESCASSI    8.00   76.91               

AN11677 /  / G / 1999 / BWP / ESP / AN02579 / ADULTO

  32  51  110 ALL OVER LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    8.00   82.64               

AN12626 / ITA08538 /  / 1992 / AUSTRALIANO / COL / AN6993 / 

  33  52    7 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI    8.00   86.52               

AN9536 /  /  / 2000 /  / ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  34  15   94 KALIF DE KREEK JESUS TORRES    8.00   87.23               

0 /  / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  35   5  119 WANTUS V STEPHANIE MACIEIRA    8.00 100.99               

0 /  / BRS /  / 

  36  49   39 JIVARO DU FRAIGNEAN JESUS GARMENDIA    9.00   89.84               

G / 1997 / SF / ESP / NA01013 / 

  37  33   82 FANFARE DU THOT LUIS PLAZA VIDAL   12.00   85.17               

AN10968 /  / MA / 1993 / SF / JAMET JULES ESP / AN213 / ADULTO

  38  29   25 PAYTON SOL DAURELLA COMADRAN   13.00   88.37               

CT14981 /  / G / 1993 / HOL / ESP / CT06843 / 

  39  36   70 IDEAL DU REVERDY 6 PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ   13.00   89.62               

AN11613 /  / C / 1996 / SF / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN04077 / 

  40  47   73 WEBJOB-LILLOW ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI   14.00   95.11               

0 /  / ESP /  / 

  41  53  191 PENTAGON 66 JOHANNA TEIXEIRA   15.00   97.98               

G / 1992 / BWP / POR /  / 

  42  38  129 KRACK DU CHATEAU FERNANDO GUINATO NETO   17.00 106.16               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

  43  31   97 TOULON IV MIGUEL TORRES   19.00 113.66               

0 /  / ESP / AN574 / ADULTO

  44   7  104 GRANNY BOY RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO   20.00   86.54               

MA9158 /  /  / 1994 / SF / CASILDA GUERRERO BURGOS ESP / AN1991 / ADULTO



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
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  45  35   43 RAISING SUN DE GULDENBOOM NATALIA GOLDING   27.00 113.70               

MA / 1994 / BWP / ESP / MA02673 / 

 ELI  10  132 GLENTANA CASSIO RIVETTI     ELI     ELI               

0 /  / BRA /  / 

 ELI  12  138 HARMONIE DU ROC PAOLA ZOBEL     ELI     ELI               

0 /  / PHI / MA20478 / 

 ELI  13   83 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS     ELI     ELI               

AN10231 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN546 / ADULTO

 ELI  34   90 RONALDO KRIS SEAQUIST     ELI     ELI               

0 /  / ESP / AN4213 / ADULTO

 ELI  39   79 LEMON PARK HARRY PERALTA     ELI     ELI               

AN11403 /  / G / 1992 / HAN / ESP / AN3734 / ADULTO

 ELI  45  198 NEVADA MARCO JUNCADELLA HOHENLOHE     ELI     ELI               

CN01743 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA08446 / 

 ELI  50   68 NAHINA ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ     ELI     ELI               

AN8003 /  /  / 1995 / OLBDG / ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

 RET  44   36 REPORT 9 MIRIAM GARCIA-AMADO     RET     RET               

ESP02897 / G / 1996 / OLDBG / ESP / CT05609 / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
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   1   1   49 LANARCOS ALBERTO HONRUBIA    0.00   71.84 2 000
MA6999 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00073 / ADULTO

   2  14   29 CARAMELO Z JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT    0.00   75.91 1 000
0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

   3   9  112 RANCORRADO ROB HOEKSTRA    0.00   77.53 800
ST / 1998 / KWPN / GBR /  / 

   4  33   72 ANTON 100 PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ    0.00   77.67 650
AN12297 /  /  / 1996 / OLDB / ESP / AN04077 / 

   5  25   18 OLIMPIC 7 JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    0.00   89.22 600
0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

   6  23   93 MAESTRO MICKEY SEAQUIST    0.00   89.60 550
MA03201 /  /  / 0 /  / LAC INTERNATIONAL S.A. ESP / AN5027 / CADETE

   7  26  105 DINO MICHEL BLATON    0.00   89.93 500
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

   8   5    4 L'MERO CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG    2.00   96.10 450
CN1192 / ESP3348 / G / 1993 / HOL / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

   9  34   46 GOLDEN GRASS KRISHNA AURELIO GUTIERREZ    4.00   73.97 400
AN12003 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

  10   3  189 JIKAEL DE LA BABET FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    4.00   75.07 350
CM01352 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  11  29    2 IL GRINGO EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    4.00   78.42
G / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

  12  32   34 HELLENA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    4.00   79.68
MA6741 /  / MA / 1995 / SF / ESP /  / 

  13  11   96 AVERNER JESUS TORRES    4.00   82.07
AN10256 /  /  / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  14  31  108 HHS CASHMERE MIGUEL MARIA BRAVO    4.00   83.60
MA / 1999 / ISH / POR /  / 

  15  30   65 HORIZON DE RIX ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO    4.00   84.75
EX01978 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

  16  16   30 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE MARCELO DEL POZO    5.00   90.59
0 /  / ESP / AN1549 / ADULTO

  17   6  199 CORVILIA GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUIT    5.00   93.89
0 /  / ESP / MU00226 / 

  18   8   57 KIRIOS DE SEMILLY PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE    8.00   81.14
MA08284 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / MA00102 / 

  19  21  115 PING PONG MARION HUGHES    8.00   81.16
MA / 1996 / HAN / IRL /  / 

  20  12  134 USHAR LUIS SABINO    8.00   83.18
POR2186 / G / 1997 / BWP / LUIS SABINO GONÇALVES POR /  / 

  21  20  102 HELICO OF LULU INIGO VERDUGO VELON    8.00   83.44
MA08574 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00182 / 

  22  13  174 ROCHESTER CASSIO RIVETTI    8.00   87.14
AN12932 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
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  23  17   40 LORD DU MONT MILON JESUS GARMENDIA    9.00 107.78
CT14115 /  / G / 1999 / SF / ESP / NA01013 / 

  24  18   98 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MIGUEL TORRES   10.00   96.00
AS01040 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN574 / ADULTO

  25  10   74 WEBSJOB PAULINE II ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI   11.00 100.51
0 /  / ESP /  / 

  26  19  136 KRACK D'ARCHANFOSSE ESTELLE TORDJMAN   12.00 105.00
0 /  / FRA /  / 

  27  36B   84 LORD FT JAVIER DE WITT   13.00   91.01
MA7092 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP /  / 

  28   2   77 MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO ALVARO M. ESCASSI   15.00 115.25
AN11676 / ESP40149 / G / 1999 / OLDBG / ESP / AN02579 / ADULTO

  29  15  100 IPONA DE BAUSSY INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON   20.00 104.83
MA8730 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

 ELI   4  126 HURRYCAINE FRANCISCO MOURA     ELI     ELI
G / 1995 / HAN / POR /  / 

 ELI   7   51 REGALE MIGUEL HONRUBIA     ELI     ELI
0 /  / ESP / AS00230 / 

 ELI  28   85 LINDOS JUAN RIVA     ELI     ELI
VS03120 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00366 / 

 ELI  35   69 TAUNELLIE ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ     ELI     ELI
AN10468 /  / H / 0 / BEL / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

  NP  22   88 GALOPIN DU BOELE MAITE ROMERO SANZ      NP      NP
MA08748 /  / MA / 1994 / SF / ESP / MA06231 / 

  NP  24   60 NOTERMO JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI      NP      NP
MA3794 /  / ST / 1995 / KWPN / ESP / MA2038 / 

  NP  27   41 JUMP DE LA COTE NATALIA GOLDING      NP      NP
ST / 1997 / SF / ESP / MA02673 / 

  NP  36    8 CODAR LUIS ASTOLFI      NP      NP
AN6750 /  / M / 1997 / B.W.P. / LUIS ASTOLFI ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  NP  37  109 REY BRIAN DE ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA      NP      NP
AN10084 /  / M / 0 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / AN6993 / 

  NP  38   12 MAJESTIC SOLALALA ANGEL BAILO      NP      NP
AN10388 /  / G / 1995 / BWP / A.M.ESCASSI ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

  NP  39   63 IMAGE D'HEURTELOUP AINOHA MANERO BENAVENTE      NP      NP
MA08660 / FRA11061 / MA / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA07872 / 

  NP  40   86 ULYSTRAT JUAN RIVA      NP      NP
MA5713 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00366 / 

  NP  41  114 HERITAGE TRANSMISSION MARION HUGHES      NP      NP
G / 1995 / ISH / IRL /  / 

  NP  42   58 GARDEN MONTMOUTH PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE      NP      NP
G / 1994 /  / ESP / MA00102 / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
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 ELI   1  155 MYCHOKO MARIA ESPINOS PAJET     ELI     ELI
0 /  / 

 ELI   2  176 HHS CODE SEVEN CARLOS ROSA     ELI     ELI
MA / 2001 / ISH / 

  FP   5  168 QUATERBACK AURELIO GUTIERREZ   18.00 120.38
AN9770 /  / G / 1998 / HOL / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

  NP   3  124 OLGY JOAO MOTA      NP      NP
G / 2002 / SF / POR /  / 

  NP   4  206 CHAMACO FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO      NP      NP
MA7737 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  NP   6  178 NASTOIS PAOLA SANCHEZ GARCIA      NP      NP
0 /  / 



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
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   1  35  162 GUYS DE FUYEN FRANCISCO LARA RESENDE    0.00   64.63
0 /  / 

   2  23  149 IVAN DE HARDY MIRIAM CORCIA    0.00   66.58
0 /  / AN9014 / 

   3  38  183 KINGSLAND CLEOPATRA MARTE EDELSEN    0.00   67.92
1998 /  / AN9026 / CADETE

   4  18  173 REMUS JOSE LUIS REXACH    0.00   67.99
AN9197 /  / G / 1993 / OLDBG / AN2506 / ADULTO

   5  27  180 ELJA JOSE SERRANO MELERO    0.00   71.88
AN11887 /  /  / 2001 / OLBDG / AN2657 / ADULTO

   6  13  152 SPENCER DUAL JULIA DIAZ BECA    0.00   75.13
AN6800 / ESP03372 / G / 1994 / KWPN / AN10106 / INFANTIL

   7   3  145 PUKHET JORGE BIDON DAURALLA    0.00   76.15
ESP03489 / G / 1994 / SF / 

   8   7  144 CONAN 9 MARIE HELENA BELTRAN    0.00   78.98
AN12905 /  / G / 1997 / HANN / KASSELMANN AN6839 / CADETE

   9   5  140 HARMONIE DE SENLIS INES ROSARIO AGUIRRE SAEZ    0.00   79.31
22713 / ESP40527 / MA / 1995 / SF / ESP / 4521 / CH

  10   2  160 ZUGSPITZE ALEJANDRO JORDA CANDELAS    4.00   58.74
MA8742 / ESP04237 / MA / 1999 /  / 

  11   1  172 GRENAT DE LANGERS ANTONIO REIS    4.00   59.13
ST / 1994 / SF / 

  12   4  163 LAMIRA FRANCISCO LARA RESENDE    4.00   60.56
0 /  / 

  13  28  182 IDEAL III LEILA SWAN    4.00   71.81
AN10405 /  /  / 0 /  / AN7030 / CADETE

  14  24  202 ROATAN DE MAR MAINDY KUPER    4.00   77.73
MA3975 /  / M / 1994 / CRUZADO / AN8873 / CADETE

  15  31  169 JASPER LUA PEREIRA    4.00   77.81
G / 1991 / KWPN / LUA PEREIRA QUEIROZ

  16  14  203 SIGGY MARINE MERCEDES SANZ FDEZ    4.00   77.84
AN6653 / 56085 / M / 1995 / CRUZ / JACINTO AGUILAR AN6607 / INFANTIL

  17  30  158 BONAPARTE SOPHIE ALBA HUNTER    4.00   82.75
AN12692 /  /  / 0 /  / AN2498 / 

  18  17  153 DUNCAN JOSE DIAZ VECINO    8.00   76.80
ST / 1999 / SA / 

  19  21  207 GRAN RESERVA ORESA LETICIA RODRIGUEZ    8.00   80.33
0 /  / 

  20  25  143 G.RESERVA TIJUCA TN NOELLE BAYARRI    8.00   82.17
0 /  / 

  21   8  201 JEFE DEL PINAR ANDREA JORDA LINDON    9.00   85.02
ESP04223 / ST / 1999 / CDE / ESP / 2355 / 

  22  32  154 HOME BOY MARIE DIVE   10.00   89.56
0 /  / 
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  23  16  151 LIMARA II MARIA DE MORAIS   12.00   74.26
MA / 1996 / HOLST / 

  24  36  185 IGOR DE LA RODE IGNACIO PAREJO   17.00   86.54
0 /  / AN11237 / INFANTIL

 ELI  12  184 MONSIEUR DUPONT PABLO PAREJO     ELI     ELI
AN10757 /  / C / 2000 / CDE / JOSE A PAREJO AN11236 / JUVENIL

 ELI  26  146 OLAF JORGE BIDON DAURELLA     ELI     ELI
ESP03697 / ST / 1996 / KWPN / ESP / AN7581 / CADETE

  FP  11  177 GRAN RESERVA LIMERICK 67 LUIS ASTOLFI    2.00   89.39
0 /  / ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  FP  15  204 NON STOP FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    2.00   90.32
0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  FP  22  187 PINK FLOYD FERNANDO GUINATO NETO    4.00   96.37
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  FP  34  131 GITTA CASSIO RIVETTI    1.00   86.41
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  FP  37  164 GRAN RESERVA ARMANI VAN D JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU   12.00   82.80
0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  NP   6  165 GRAN RESERVA THORN DE LA JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU      NP      NP
0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  NP   9  148 QUALAN MICHEL BLATON      NP      NP
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

  NP  10  186 CHARISMA ANNA HELENA JONASSON      NP      NP
AN11537 /  /  / 1995 / HANN / ANNA HELENA JONASSON AN13722 / ADULTO

  NP  19  123 IMPEC DE SUBREVIL JOAO MOTA      NP      NP
G / 1996 / SF / POR /  / 

  NP  20  147 QUADES DU MOULIN JUAN CARRILLO DE MENDOZA      NP      NP
ST / 2000 / BEL / 

  NP  29  200 YORIN PAOLA ZOBEL      NP      NP
MA9509 /  /  / 0 /  / PHI / MA20478 / 

  NP  33  159 ELKANO ALEJANDRO JORDA CANDELAS      NP      NP
0 /  / 
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Fecha/Date: 13/05/2007  - 010 - P 130 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: A C.C.

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

ALCAIDESA GOLF RESORT
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
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   1   4  135 INCHALA DE HAUT LUIS SABINO    0.00   57.19 500
POR /  / 

   2   2   44 TIO PEPE MR. NICE GUY AURELIO GUTIERREZ    0.00   59.80 450
AN5936 / NED04935 / M / 1994 / SWB / ADOLFO LADRON DE GUEVARA ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

   3  18    1 BARUK EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    0.00   61.20 400
G / 1999 /  / ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

   4  30   64 LACARLO CORTE REAL ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO    0.00   61.24 300
EX01179 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

   5  28   68 NAHINA PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ    0.00   62.90 250
AN8003 /  /  / 1995 / OLBDG / ESP / AN04077 / 

   6  41  111 CRUISING DEL ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    0.00   67.31 225
AN11124 /  /  / 1999 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / AN6993 / 

   7  40   47 CANDYMAN GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUIT    0.00   68.50 175
AN11913 /  /  / 2000 / HOLST / ESP / MU00226 / 

   8  35   80 BOUITTON LUIS PLAZA VIDAL    0.00   72.37 150
AN11755 /  / G / 2001 / OLBDG / JOSE ANDRES PAREJO ESP / AN213 / ADULTO

   9  10  141 ARROGANCE SALVADOR ASTOLFI    0.00   72.39 130
AN10959 /  /  / 1991 / UNKN / ESP / AN4586 / 

  10  34   19 ALOUBET-GRANNUS LUIS CABANAS GODINO    0.00   76.50 116
ST / 2000 / BWP / ESP / MA00133 / 

  11   3   25 PAYTON SOL DAURELLA COMADRAN    0.00   81.86
CT14981 /  / G / 1993 / HOL / ESP / CT06843 / 

  12   1  103 IF YOU WANT DU LOUIP RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO    0.00   82.53
AN8715 /  / ST / 1996 / SF / ESP / AN1991 / ADULTO

  13   5   75 WEBSJOB MONTENEGRO TAME ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI    1.00   83.97
0 /  / ESP /  / 

  14  26   36 REPORT 9 MIRIAM GARCIA-AMADO    1.00   85.01
ESP02897 / G / 1996 / OLDBG / ESP / CT05609 / 

  15   6   38 SANDY LANE JESUS GARMENDIA    1.00   85.43
BEL10561 / MA / 1997 / KWPN / ESP / NA01013 / 

  16   9    3 SAFIER CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG    1.00   86.92
059024 / MA / 1993 / KWPN / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

  17  25    7 CARAMELO LUIS ASTOLFI    4.00   62.60
AN9536 /  /  / 2000 /  / ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  18  11   89 KALIFA DE LA CREEK MAITE ROMERO SANZ    4.00   63.07
AN10309 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / MA06231 / 

  19  17   83 COATEPEC DIEGO PORRES SOLIS    4.00   71.43
AN10231 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN546 / ADULTO

  20  16  132 GLENTANA CASSIO RIVETTI    5.00   85.78
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  21  19  127 ANDIAMOS'S SUNRISE FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    5.00   99.63
MA07576 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  22  12   48 HANSEL DE BREMOY ALBERTO HONRUBIA    8.00   66.65
MA06998 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00073 / ADULTO
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  23  32   33 LOIS LANE MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    8.00   67.35
MA8858 /  / ST / 8 / SWB / ESP /  / 

  24  29  129 KRACK DU CHATEAU FERNANDO GUINATO NETO    8.00   70.53
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  25  43   16 JAVELOT DU LUP JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    8.00   81.15
MA8293 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

  26  42  121 AROCASA GRAN RESERVA ATLA JOAQUIM MALTA ABREU    8.00   95.03
0 /  / POR / MA24249 / 

  27  21   79 LEMON PARK HARRY PERALTA   10.00   88.55
AN11403 /  / G / 1992 / HAN / ESP / AN3734 / ADULTO

  28   7   55 CASTILLO Z ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI   12.00   82.04
AN11535 /  /  / 1999 / ZAN / ESP / AN12181 / ADULTO

  29  24   90 RONALDO KRIS SEAQUIST   13.00 101.23
0 /  / ESP / AN4213 / ADULTO

  30  14   53 NAROGANTE CARLOS LOPEZ-FANJUL   16.00 112.61
AS01651 /  / MA / 1995 / KWPN / ESP / AS00914 / ADULTO

  31  15  157 KERFOU ALFONSO GREDILLA   17.00   83.71
0 /  / ESP /  / 

  32  20  210 HURRYCAINE FRANCISCO MOURA   18.00 122.24
BEL08781 / G / 1995 / HAN / POR /  / 

  33  13  197 ASCOT T MARCO JUNCADELLA HOHENLOHE   25.00   99.40
MA9508 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA08446 / 

 ELI  39   67 LOVER BOY ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ     ELI     ELI
3169 / MEX01423 / G / 1996 / KWPN / ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

 RET  31   42 INDIEN D'UTAH NATALIA GOLDING     RET     RET
MA07167 / ESP03553 / ST / 11 / SF / ESP / MA02673 / 

  NP   8   27 DROSSO JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT      NP      NP
MA8863 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  NP  22  100 IPONA DE BAUSSY INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON      NP      NP
MA8730 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

  NP  23   96 AVERNER JESUS TORRES      NP      NP
AN10256 /  /  / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  NP  27   57 KIRIOS DE SEMILLY PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE      NP      NP
MA08284 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / MA00102 / 

  NP  33   11 VILAMOURA PICASSO 296 ANGEL BAILO      NP      NP
AN11195 / GER22558 / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

  NP  36  196 SIERANIA STEPHANIE MACIEIRA      NP      NP
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  NP  37  137 SEVEN UP ESTELLE TORDJMAN      NP      NP
AN9991 /  /  / 0 /  / FRA /  / 

  NP  38   23 JUST ME IGNACIO CARPINTERO      NP      NP
G / 1997 / SF / ESP / MA02680 / 
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   1  34   54 JASON DU BOIS PHILIP ALEJANDRO MALDONADO YSASI   65.00   53.41 900
AN11158 /  /  / 1993 / BEL / ESP / AN12181 / ADULTO

   2  39   39 JIVARO DU FRAIGNEAN JESUS GARMENDIA   65.00   55.07 600
G / 1997 / SF / ESP / NA01013 / 

   3  26   45 GOLDENGRASS QLIMKE AURELIO GUTIERREZ   65.00   55.89 500
AN10232 /  / G / 1997 / ZANG / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

   4  44   65 HORIZON DE RIX ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO   65.00   55.95 400
EX01978 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

   5  40  110 ALL OVER LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA   65.00   56.43 380
AN12626 / ITA08538 /  / 1992 / AUSTRALIANO / COL / AN6993 / 

   6  28  113 LITTLE LOVE 8 ROB HOEKSTRA   65.00   56.88 340
CT10719 /  / ST / 1995 / OLDBG / GBR /  / 

   7  37   59 ROCKY JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI   65.00   57.70 300
MA7777 / ESP04240 / G / 1998 / KWPN / ESP / MA2038 / 

   8  22   50 JESSICA DU BOIS MIGUEL HONRUBIA   65.00   58.44 280
MA09258 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00230 / 

   9   7    6 DANDY DU BOURG LUIS ASTOLFI   65.00   60.63 240
AN5359 /  / M / 1991 / SILLA / RAFAEL CARRANZA ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  10  25  106 KALIMER A DU BOISCHA UT MICHEL BLATON   65.00   65.01 200
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

  11  31   82 FANFARE DU THOT LUIS PLAZA VIDAL   59.00   56.71
AN10968 /  / MA / 1993 / SF / JAMET JULES ESP / AN213 / ADULTO

  12  14   26 CARINA XXXVII CH SOL DAURELLA COMADRAN   59.00   60.73
CT11581 /  / MA / 1993 / CH / ESP / CT06843 / 

  13  24  107 HHS CHEIRO MIGUEL MARIA BRAVO   59.00   62.05
G / 8 / ISH / POR /  / 

  14  45   21 ISKAR DU MOULIN CARLOS CARPINTERO   59.00   63.43
MA8952 /  / G / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA06448 / ADULTO

  15  36  198 ASCOT T MARCO JUNCADELLA HOHENLOHE   59.00   67.35
MA9508 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA08446 / 

  16   8  134 USHAR LUIS SABINO   58.00   58.51
POR2186 / G / 1997 / BWP / LUIS SABINO GONÇALVES POR /  / 

  17  47    9 BACK STAGE EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR   58.00   60.83
ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

  18  38   73 WEBJOB-LILLOW ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI   58.00   65.51
0 /  / ESP /  / 

  19  27   87 COROFINA MAITE ROMERO SANZ   58.00   66.38
MA / 1997 / HOLST / ESP / MA06231 / 

  20  10  115 PING PONG MARION HUGHES   56.00   55.17
MA / 1996 / HAN / IRL /  / 

  21  12   56 RISOHORSE PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE   56.00   65.62
GER42122 / G / 2000 / RHE / ESP / MA00102 / 

  22  43   77 MAJESTIC MONTECRISTO ALVARO M. ESCASSI   56.00   93.27
AN11676 / ESP40149 / G / 1999 / OLDBG / ESP / AN02579 / ADULTO



CSI** SOTOGRANDE
Fecha/Date: 13/05/2007  - 011 - M 140 CM  - Baremo/Bareme: DIF.PROGERSIVAS

Presidente: JUAN CARLOS CABELLO - Jefe de Pista: ISIDRO SUAREZ

SSANYONG
RESULTADOS / RESULTS

Clas. O.S. N.S. Caballo/Horse Jinete/Rider Ptos ����   €  
LAC / FEI / Sexo / Anos Nac. / Raza / Prop. Nac. / LDN / Cat.

Crosec Timing - 14/05/2007 - 13:46 p. 2www.crosec.net

  23  32   43 RAISING SUN DE GULDENBOOM NATALIA GOLDING   54.00   75.53
MA / 1994 / BWP / ESP / MA02673 / 

  24  21   94 KALIF DE KREEK JESUS TORRES   52.00   58.08
0 /  / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  25  18  104 GRANNY BOY RAFAEL RODRIGUEZ DE MONDELO   52.00   77.52
MA9158 /  /  / 1994 / SF / CASILDA GUERRERO BURGOS ESP / AN1991 / ADULTO

  26   4  150 ROXANNE JOAO FCO. COSTA   48.00   71.68
POR02051 / MA / 1994 / BWP / POR /  / 

  27   6   91 ISATIS SAINT JEAN KRIS SEAQUIST   48.00   74.94
AN12036 /  /  / 1996 / SF / ESP / AN4213 / ADULTO

  28  16   78 PANDORA 129 RAUL OLIVA   45.00   91.54
AN11307 /  /  / 1995 / WUR / ESP / AN1757 / 

  29  30   97 TOULON IV MIGUEL TORRES   44.00   85.57
0 /  / ESP / AN574 / ADULTO

  30   9   15 UP TO MUSIC MANUEL BLAZQUEZ GUERRERO   43.00 105.68
AN11305 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN2362 / 

  31  35   92 CHARLOTA MICKEY SEAQUIST   25.00   61.21
AN9853 /  / H / 1998 / HOLST / ROBERTO SEAQUIST ESP / AN5027 / CADETE

  32  20   99 IPONA DE BAUSSY INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON   25.00   63.25
MA8730 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

  33   2   37 URASCHE JAIME GARCIA-CRUZ ACITORES   15.00   72.44
MA5995 / ESP03963 / G / 1997 / BWP / CLARA VILLALONGA ESP /  / 

 ELI   3   84 LORD FT JAVIER DE WITT     ELI     ELI
MA7092 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP /  / 

 ELI  46  130 KLERJON DU PALLUEL CASSIO RIVETTI     ELI     ELI
AN11445 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

 RET  42  208 LA COMTESSE LUIS CABANAS GODINO     RET     RET
MA09285 / HUN01601 / G / 1995 / HOLST / ESP / MA00133 / 

  NP   5   85 LINDOS JUAN RIVA      NP      NP
VS03120 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00366 / 

  NP  11   35 QUICK LADY MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE      NP      NP
MA7101 /  / MA / 1996 / ALE / ESP /  / 

  NP  13   71 CHICAGO BLUES PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ      NP      NP
AN9872 / 40522 / C / 1998 / CRUZ / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN04077 / 

  NP  15   13 LANCINO 0011 TERESA BLAZQUEZ ABASCAL      NP      NP
ST / 2000 / OLDBG / ESP /  / 

  NP  23   10 LEROY ANGEL BAILO      NP      NP
MA08879 /  / G / 1992 / HOLST / ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

  NP  29   28 EMPERADOR JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT      NP      NP
0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  NP  33  118 ICE CREAM BEATRIZ LARA      NP      NP
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  NP  41  191 PENTAGON 66 JOHANNA TEIXEIRA      NP      NP
G / 1992 / BWP / POR /  / 
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   1  16  139 AD PICASSO ALVARO DE MIRANDA    0.00   79.58    0.00   35.89 7 000
0 /  / BRA /  / 

   2  43  114 HERITAGE TRANSMISSION MARION HUGHES    0.00   79.25    0.00   37.87 4 500
G / 1995 / ISH / IRL /  / 

   3  35  133 LADIES FOAL LUIS SABINO    0.00   80.20    0.00   39.88 2 500
POR /  / 

   4  27  112 RANCORRADO ROB HOEKSTRA    0.00   80.30    0.00   40.38 2 000
ST / 1998 / KWPN / GBR /  / 

   5  32  105 DINO MICHEL BLATON    0.00   83.29    0.00   47.69 1 500
0 /  / BEL / AN11448 / 

   6   4    2 IL GRINGO EDUARDO ALVAREZ AZNAR    0.00   80.77    4.00   38.04 1 300
G / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA00395 / ADULTO

   7   7   12 MAJESTIC SOLALALA ANGEL BAILO    0.00   78.24    4.00   42.30 800
AN10388 /  / G / 1995 / BWP / A.M.ESCASSI ESP / AN7014 / ADULTO

   8  31   41 JUMP DE LA COTE NATALIA GOLDING    0.00   80.09    4.00   42.55 600
ST / 1997 / SF / ESP / MA02673 / 

   9  34   66 BOEING ANTONIO MARIÑAS SOTO    0.00   83.38    4.00   44.96 500
0 /  / ESP / EX00160 / 

  10   2  109 REY BRIAN DE ARPA LUIS FCO. ESPINOSA    1.00   86.69               400
AN10084 /  / M / 0 / ISH / GERARDO GUIDERA COL / AN6993 / 

  11  13   63 IMAGE D'HEURTELOUP AINOHA MANERO BENAVENTE    1.00   87.12               400
MA08660 / FRA11061 / MA / 1996 / SF / ESP / MA07872 / 

  12  22   76 MAJESTIC CANONBALL ALVARO M. ESCASSI    4.00   75.41               
AN11677 /  / G / 1999 / BWP / ESP / AN02579 / ADULTO

  13  14  108 HHS CASHMERE MIGUEL MARIA BRAVO    4.00   76.21               
MA / 1999 / ISH / POR /  / 

  14   3  174 ROCHESTER CASSIO RIVETTI    4.00   76.56               
AN12932 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

  15  17   58 GARDEN MONTMOUTH PATRICIO MALDONADO MAESTRE    4.00   76.98               
G / 1994 /  / ESP / MA00102 / 

  16  29   34 HELLENA MARTA FDEZ. ANDRADE    4.00   77.98               
MA6741 /  / MA / 1995 / SF / ESP /  / 

  17   5   86 ULYSTRAT JUAN RIVA    4.00   79.28               
MA5713 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00366 / 

  18  21   18 OLIMPIC 7 JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ    4.00   79.30               
0 /  / ESP / CM00011 / 

  19  25   40 LORD DU MONT MILON JESUS GARMENDIA    4.00   79.32               
CT14115 /  / G / 1999 / SF / ESP / NA01013 / 

  20  28   51 REGALE MIGUEL HONRUBIA    4.00   80.32               
0 /  / ESP / AS00230 / 

  21   8   29 CARAMELO Z JUAN ANTONIO DE WITT    4.00   80.90               
0 /  / ESP / MA00106 / 

  22  26  122 IMPRESSIONDEG JOAO MOTA    4.00   81.02               
MA / 1996 / SF / POR /  / 
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  23  15   88 GALOPIN DU BOELE MAITE ROMERO SANZ    4.00   81.09               
MA08748 /  / MA / 1994 / SF / ESP / MA06231 / 

  24   1   60 NOTERMO JACOBO MALDONADO YSASI    4.00   81.14               
MA3794 /  / ST / 1995 / KWPN / ESP / MA2038 / 

  25  23  117 CALANDRA BEATRIZ LARA    4.00   81.40               
MA7974 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA /  / 

  26  16B   24 ROUEN IGNACIO CARPINTERO    4.00   81.54               
MA08429 / FRA09152 / G / 1994 / SE / ESP / MA02680 / 

  27  12    8 CODAR LUIS ASTOLFI    4.00   82.37               
AN6750 /  / M / 1997 / B.W.P. / LUIS ASTOLFI ESP / AN00450 / ADULTO

  28  11   98 QUETOUTTE VAN DE BREM MIGUEL TORRES    6.00   88.09               
AS01040 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AN574 / ADULTO

  29   6    4 L'MERO CAROLINA ARESU GARCIA OBREG    6.00   91.16               
CN1192 / ESP3348 / G / 1993 / HOL / ESP / MA2874 / JUVENIL

  30  33  125 NABY O.H. FRANCISCO MOURA    8.00   76.27               
ESP03170 / G / 1997 / BEL / POR /  / 

  31  24   49 LANARCOS ALBERTO HONRUBIA    8.00   78.33               
MA6999 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / AS00073 / ADULTO

  32  19   46 GOLDEN GRASS KRISHNA AURELIO GUTIERREZ    8.00   78.70               
AN12003 /  / MA / 1998 / SF / ESP / AN02711 / ADULTO

  33   9   72 ANTON 100 PEDRO MATEOS BERNALDEZ    8.00   79.17               
AN12297 /  /  / 1996 / OLDB / ESP / AN04077 / 

  34  41  189 JIKAEL DE LA BABET FELIPE RAMOS GUINATO    8.00   81.26               
CM01352 /  /  / 0 /  / BRA / MA20973 / 

  35  40  128 CALVIN II FERNANDO GUINATO NETO    9.00   84.80               
0 /  / BRA /  / 

  36  36  136 KRACK D'ARCHANFOSSE ESTELLE TORDJMAN   10.00   90.72               
0 /  / FRA /  / 

  37  39   32 SUGARGIRL VAN FRUTKOR MANUEL ESPINOSA PLA   12.00   77.12               
0 /  / ESP / AN8005 / JUVENIL

  38  30   95 RENDEZ VOUS JESUS TORRES   12.00   77.37               
0 /  / ESP / AN460 / ADULTO

  39  37   69 TAUNELLIE ANA MATEOS BERNALDEZ   12.00   78.64               
AN10468 /  / H / 0 / BEL / PEDRO MATEOS ESP / AN06114 / CADETE

  40  18   30 LOIRA HALEY DE MOLENE MARCELO DEL POZO   16.00   78.13               
0 /  / ESP / AN1549 / ADULTO

  41  42  199 CORVILIA GUILLERMO DIEZ DELGADO GUIT   26.00 106.42               
0 /  / ESP / MU00226 / 

 ELI  10  102 HELICO OF LULU INIGO VERDUGO VELON     ELI     ELI               
MA08574 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA00182 / 

 RET  29B  209 JULIAN INIGO VERDUGO SVENSSON     RET     RET               
MA9471 /  /  / 0 /  / ESP / MA02309 / 

  NP  20   74 WEBSJOB PAULINE II ANTONIO MENDES ANASAGASTI      NP      NP               
0 /  / ESP /  / 
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  NP  38   93 MAESTRO MICKEY SEAQUIST      NP      NP               
MA03201 /  /  / 0 /  / LAC INTERNATIONAL S.A. ESP / AN5027 / CADETE


